DOLORES COUNTY COMBINED COURT, STATE OF COLORADO 409 N Main Street, Dove Creek, CO 81324 Phone: 970-677-2258	DATE FILED: April 1, 2022 3:58 PM
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO	
vs.	
Defendant(s): RONALD J MOROSKO	COURT USE ONLY
District Attorney:	Case Number:
MATTHEW MARGESON, #: 39015	
22 nd Judicial District Attorney	21CR11
109 W. Main St. Ste. 303, Cortez, CO 81321 Phone: 970-565-3788 Fax: 970-565-9396	
MOTION FOR EXTENSION FOR PROSECUTION TO PROVIDE EXPERT	
OPINION LETTERS TO THE COURT	

COMES NOW, MATTHEW MARGESON, District Attorney in and for the Twenty Second Judicial District, by and through Jeremy Reed, Deputy District Attorney in the County of Dolores, State of Colorado, submits the following:

- 1. The People have been in communication with the witnesses that we have determined will testify as experts at trial and have secured seven Expert Opinion letters. These letters have been filed with the Court as of today, 4-1-22.
- 2. The People are still waiting for an additional Expert Opinion Letter from Breanne Meredith of the Colorado Bureau of Investigation.
- 3. The People ask for an extension from the Court in order to obtain the Expert Opinion Letter from Ms. Meredith.
- 4. The People have spoken with Defense and Mr. Pace does not object.

Dated this 1st day of April, 2022.

Respectfully submitted, MATTHEW MARGESON District Attorney

By <u>/s/ Jeremy Reed</u> Jeremy Reed, Reg. #39013

Deputy District Attorney

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE:

I hereby certify that on April 1, 2022, I filed the foregoing was served via Colorado Courts E-Filing or U.S. Mail on all parties who appear of record and have entered their appearances herein according to Colorado Courts E-Filing.

By: /s/ Samantha Combs